FORM P., 3-1595 1-3142	RE	12-09	1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	~			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Pate	10091	7244	ached ori	iginal d∞uments or ∞py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Ronald S. Boge			Name: _ K	Kenneth	L. Smedberg
-		•	Internal Ad	ldress:	33. ^A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No			9/203 2/203
3. Nature of conveyance: /nk	2 13-	1-58			1 C O E
		Merge r	Street Add	ress:5_0	Dak Hill Drive
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name		-	
☐ Other		···	City: Cr	ete	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60417
Execution Date: November 20, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to		Additional numbers atta			tions and patents involved:
Concerning document should to Name: Anthony S. Zum	be mailed:		o. Total fluire		
Internal Address:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
			₹ Enclos	sed	
			☐ Author	ized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 2106			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago	State: IL	ZIP:60603	(Attach dup	olicate copy of	I this page if paying by deposit account
08/1998 DNGUYEN 00000124 09203133		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00	0P				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. Anthony S. Zummer	and belief, t	he foregoing infor	mation is true and	d correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		(1)	Signature		PATENT Date
			Total	REEL:9	618 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth L. Smedberg, Ronald S. Boge and George J. Bozich of; 5 Oak Hill Drive, Crete, Illinois 60417; 11433 S. Neenah Avenue, Worth, Illinois 60482; and 11212 S. Washtenaw Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60655, respectively, are co-inventors of certain new and useful improvements in POWER PRESS RAM FORCE MODULATION AND APPARATUS FOR USE THEREWITH for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by Ronald S. Boge (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") on the date of execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Kenneth L. Smedberg, residing at; 5 Oak Hill Drive, Crete, Illinois 60417, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration the receipt of which by said ASSIGNOR from the said ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0042 States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefore to all countries foreign to the United States; to the full end of the term or terms for which any all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the said ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said ASSIGNEE exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; that he will assist said ASSIGNEE in the enforcement of any Letters Patent or Reissue thereof in the courts or administrative agencies; and that he will execute and deliver to the said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers which may be required by the said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

2

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on this the 20 day Nov , 1998.

Ronald S. Boge (SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF C O O K

I, The bedone TR, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RONALD S. BOGE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20th day of Norenber, 1998.

Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JOHN W ADAMS JR

3